Open Belgian
Qualification Meet




Welcome

* Mrs. Pascale Schroder - Chief Referee

° Mrs. Van den Broeck - Control-room supervisor
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Covid-19 measures

Safety first
* zero tolerancy for symptoms

* 2 positive tests in a team => whole team excluded

* 1 positive test => high risk contacts cannot participate
(room mate/same transport...)

* everyone needs to sign the declaration of responsibility form
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Covid-19 - measures

AG-test in the pool (basement - main entrance)
* Friday evening (start 5 PM -> timeschedule every 5’)

* Saturday morning (start 6u30 AM -> timeschedule every 5’)

* Results after 15’ -> you need to wait outside (warm jacket)

Every team has its own space (specific areaq)

(a folding bed or a chair aren’t allowed)

KBzB awenied @ \



Wear a face mask

1 S4
@ Keep 1,5m distance

Wash or disinfect your hands regularly and thoroughly
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Cough and sneeze into a tissue or the crook of your arm

Don’t shake hands, hug or kiss

Stay at home/at the hotel if you have symptoms and contact
our Covid-19 Officer
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Covid-19 responsibles

* Covid-19 officer: Dr. Sam Moustie
* Covid-19 coordinator: Inge Leeten

° Every team needs to have a covid-19 responsable
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Participants - teams

* 70 participants

° BEL, NED, GER, ROU
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Heats (warm up: 7.30 AM - 8.45 AM)

Schedule Session No. 1 - Saturday 3 April 2021

9:00
9:05
9:15
9:30
9:35
9:40
9:45
9:50
9:50
9:55
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:20
10:30

10:45
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10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

3/04/2021 - 9:00

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Medley
100m Backstroke
200m Butterfly
200m Medley

50m Butterfly
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle

100m Breaststroke
100m Butterfly
200m Backstroke
200m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle

End of session

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Total duration

r
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Officials Meeting: 8:15

0:05 not seeded 24
0:10 not seeded 12
0:15 not seeded 5
0:05 not seeded 2
0:05 not seeded 1
0:05 not seeded 2
0:05 not seeded 7
not seeded 1
0:05 not seeded 3
0:05 not seeded 9
0:05 not seeded 7
0:05 not seeded 6
0:10 not seeded 5
0:10 not seeded 3
0:15 not seeded 9
1:45
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Finals saturday
(warm up: 3:00 PM - 4:15 PM)

16:30

B-finals only when 11 swimmers are competing in the finals (8+3)!

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
19.

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Medley
100m Backstroke
200m Butterfly
200m Medley
50m Butterfly
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
100m Butterfly
200m Backstroke
200m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
800m Freestyle

4 x 100m Freestyle

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Women
Men
Men

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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2 Heats
2 Heats
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
2 Heats
1 Heat
1 Heat-
1 Heat
1 Heat
2 Heats
no entries
1 Heat
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Heats (warm up: 7.30 AM - 8.45 AM)

Schedule Session No. 3 - Sunday 4 April 2021 4/04/2021 - 9:00
Officials Meeting: 8:15
9:00 20. 100m Freestyle Men Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 15
9:05 21. 200m Freestyle Women Prelim Open 0:10 not seeded 13
9:16 22. 400m Medley Men Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 1
9:20 23. 100m Backstroke Women Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 9
9:25 24. 200m Butterfly Men Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 2
9:30 25. 200m Medley Women Prelim Open 0:10 not seeded 10
9:40 26. 50m Butterfly Men Prelim Open not seeded 1
9:40 27. 50m Breaststroke Women Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 4
9:45 28. 50m Backstroke Men Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 1
9:50 29. 50m Freestyle Women Prelim Open not seeded 11
9:50 30. 100m Breaststroke Men Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 5
9:55 31. 100m Butterfly Women Prelim Open 0:05 not seeded 8
10:00 32. 200m Backstroke Men Prelim Open no entries -
10:00 33. 200m Breaststroke Women Prelim Open 0:10 not seeded 7
10:10 34. 400m Freestyle Men Timed Final Open 0:05 not seeded 8
10:15 35. 5000m Freestyle All Timed Final Open 1:00 not seeded 8
11:15 End of session Total duration 2:15
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Finals sunday

(warm up: 3:00 PM - 4:15 PM)

B-finals only when 11 swimmers are competing in the finals (8+3)!

Schedule Session No. 4 - Sunday 4 April 2021

4/04/2021 - 16:30

Warmup: 15:00 until 16:15

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
36.
37.
38.
18.

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Medley
100m Backstroke
200m Butterfly
200m Medley
50m Butterfly
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
100m Butterfly
200m Backstroke
200m Breaststroke
1500m Freestyle
800m Freestyle

4 x 200m Freestyle
4 x 100m Medley

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open-
Open

r
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Officials Meeting: 15:15

1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
1 Heat
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Warm up - Heats

* 2 pools available: max. 6 swimmers in a lane (50m)

* Every team -> assigned lane (information desk in the pool)

Warm up - Finals

° 2 pools available till 4:15 pm

° Afterwards only trainingpool available (25m-pool)
(max 4 swimmers/lane.)

-> keep distance!
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Good to know

Entrance for teams -> main entrance
° Exit the building -> side entrance

* Training possibility Friday evening

6 PM - 8 PM -> contact us

* For AG-test

- Signed declaration form
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Good to know

* 30’ after the heats, finals will be announced.
(withdrawals -> jurytable, before that time (also for the

reserve athletes))

°* Tomorrow last e-mail with all necessary information
- covid protocol
- timing tests

- declaration form
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Questions

° Foreign-Teams:
if necessary -> contact Inge Leeten

inge.leeten@zwemfed.be or +32 47713 40 86

* Information Desk (in pool)*
° Friday evening: 5 PM - 8 PM

° During competition
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Questions?




Thanks for attending
good luck for al

competitors




