Open Belgian Qualification Meet

Technical Meet - 31/03/2021

Welcome

- Mrs. Pascale Schröder Chief Referee
- Mrs. Van den Broeck Control-room supervisor







Covid-19 measures

Safety first

- zero tolerancy for symptoms
- 2 positive tests in a team => whole team excluded
- 1 positive test => high risk contacts cannot participate (room mate/same transport...)
- everyone needs to sign the declaration of responsibility form







Covid-19 - measures

AG-test in the pool (basement - main entrance)

- Friday evening (start 5 PM -> timeschedule every 5')
- Saturday morning (start 6u30 AM -> timeschedule every 5')
 - Results after 15' -> you need to wait outside (warm jacket)

Every team has its own space (specific area) (a folding bed or a chair aren't allowed)









Wear a face mask



Keep 1,5m distance



Wash or disinfect your hands regularly and thoroughly









Cough and sneeze into a tissue or the crook of your arm



Don't shake hands, hug or kiss



Stay at home/at the hotel if you have symptoms and contact our Covid-19 Officer







Covid-19 responsibles

- Covid-19 officer: Dr. Sam Moustie
- Covid-19 coordinator: Inge Leeten
- Every team needs to have a covid-19 responsable







Participants - teams

- 70 participants
- BEL, NED, GER, ROU







Heats (warm up: 7.30 AM - 8.45 AM)

Schedule Session No. 1 - Saturday 3 April 2021

3/04/2021 - 9:00

						(Officials Meeting:	8:15
9:00	1.	100m Freestyle	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	24
9:05	2.	200m Freestyle	Men	Prelim	Open	0:10	not seeded	12
9:15	3.	400m Medley	Women	Prelim	Open	0:15	not seeded	5
9:30	4.	100m Backstroke	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	2
9:35	5.	200m Butterfly	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	1
9:40	6.	200m Medley	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	2
9:45	7.	50m Butterfly	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	7
9:50	8.	50m Breaststroke	Men	Prelim	Open		not seeded	1
9:50	9.	50m Backstroke	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	3
9:55	10.	50m Freestyle	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	9
10:00	11.	100m Breaststroke	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	7
10:05	12.	100m Butterfly	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	6
10:10	13.	200m Backstroke	Women	Prelim	Open	0:10	not seeded	5
10:20	14.	200m Breaststroke	Men	Prelim	Open	0:10	not seeded	3
10:30	15.	400m Freestyle	Women	Prelim	Open	0:15	not seeded	9
10:45	End o	f session			Total duration	1:45		







Finals saturday

(warm up: 3:00 PM - 4:15 PM)

B-finals only when 11 swimmers are competing in the finals (8+3)!

16:30	1.	100m Freestyle	Women	Final	Open	2 Heats	-
	2.	200m Freestyle	Men	Final	Open	2 Heats	_
	3.	400m Medley	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	4.	100m Backstroke	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	5.	200m Butterfly	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	6.	200m Medley	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	7.	50m Butterfly	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	8.	50m Breaststroke	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	9.	50m Backstroke	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	10.	50m Freestyle	Men	Final	Open	2 Heats	_
	11.	100m Breaststroke	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	-
	12.	100m Butterfly	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat-	
	13.	200m Backstroke	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	_
	14.	200m Breaststroke	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	_
	15.	400m Freestyle	Women	Final	Open	2 Heats	-
	16.	1500m Freestyle	Women	Timed Final	Open	no entries	-
	17.	800m Freestyle	Men	Timed Final	Open	1 Heat	2
	19.	4 x 100m Freestyle	Men	Timed Final	Open		_







Heats (warm up: 7.30 AM - 8.45 AM)

Schedule Session No. 3 - Sunday 4 Ap	oril 2021
--------------------------------------	-----------

4/0	14	12	n	21	۱ ـ	Q.	٠n	n
→ / \	,-	~	u	~	_	3	.u	u

						C	Officials Meeting:	8:15
9:00	20.	100m Freestyle	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	15
9:05	21.	200m Freestyle	Women	Prelim	Open	0:10	not seeded	13
9:15	22.	400m Medley	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	1
9:20	23.	100m Backstroke	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	9
9:25	24.	200m Butterfly	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	2
9:30	25.	200m Medley	Women	Prelim	Open	0:10	not seeded	10
9:40	26.	50m Butterfly	Men	Prelim	Open		not seeded	1
9:40	27.	50m Breaststroke	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	4
9:45	28.	50m Backstroke	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	1
9:50	29.	50m Freestyle	Women	Prelim	Open		not seeded	11
9:50	30.	100m Breaststroke	Men	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	5
9:55	31.	100m Butterfly	Women	Prelim	Open	0:05	not seeded	8
10:00	32.	200m Backstroke	Men	Prelim	Open		no entries	-
10:00	33.	200m Breaststroke	Women	Prelim	Open	0:10	not seeded	7
10:10	34.	400m Freestyle	Men	Timed Final	Open	0:05	not seeded	8
10:15	35.	5000m Freestyle	All	Timed Final	Open	1:00	not seeded	8
11:15	End of	session			Total duration	2:15		







Finals sunday

(warm up: 3:00 PM - 4:15 PM)

B-finals only when 11 swimmers are competing in the finals (8+3)!

Schedule Session No. 4 - Sunday	4 April 2021	

4/0	AI 2	021	- 1	6	. 3	n
7/0	716	~	_			v

Warmup: 15:00	0 until 16:15				Officials Meeting: 15	5:15
20.	100m Freestyle	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
21.	200m Freestyle	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
22.	400m Medley	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
23.	100m Backstroke	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
24.	200m Butterfly	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
25.	200m Medley	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
26.	50m Butterfly	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
27.	50m Breaststroke	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
28.	50m Backstroke	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
29.	50m Freestyle	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
30.	100m Breaststroke	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
31.	100m Butterfly	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
32.	200m Backstroke	Men	Final	Open	1 Heat	
33.	200m Breaststroke	Women	Final	Open	1 Heat	
36.	1500m Freestyle	Men	Timed Final	Open	1 Heat	1
37.	800m Freestyle	Women	Timed Final	Open	1 Heat	2
38.	4 x 200m Freestyle	Men	Timed Final	Open-		
18.	4 x 100m Medley	Women	Timed Final	Open		







Warm up - Heats

- 2 pools available: max. 6 swimmers in a lane (50m)
- Every team -> assigned lane (information desk in the pool)

Warm up - Finals

- 2 pools available till 4:15 pm
- Afterwards only trainingpool available (25m-pool) (max 4 swimmers/lane.)
 - -> keep distance!







Good to know

- Entrance for teams -> main entrance
- Exit the building -> side entrance
- Training possibility Friday evening
 6 PM 8 PM -> contact us
- For AG-test
 - Signed declaration form







Good to know

- 30' after the heats, finals will be announced.
 (withdrawals -> jurytable, before that time (also for the reserve athletes))
- Tomorrow last e-mail with all necessary information
 - covid protocol
 - timing tests
 - declaration form







Questions

- Foreign-Teams:
 - if necessary -> contact Inge Leeten

 <u>inge.leeten@zwemfed.be</u> or +32 477 13 40 86
- Information Desk (in pool)*
 - Friday evening: 5 PM 8 PM
 - During competition







Questions?

Thanks for attending good luck for al competitors